
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1117
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2007
SETTING UP OF INDIAN INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Indian Institute of Information Technology (IIIT) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise;

(c) the details of IIITs operating in the country at present, State-wise; and

(d) the number of IIITs proposed to be set up in the next two years, location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) to (d) Yes Sir. The Government proposes to set up 20 new Indian Institutes of Information Technology (IIITs) in the country during the 11th Five Year Plan. As advised by the Planning Commission, a Task Force has been constituted to deliberate on the setting up of new IIITs in a Public - Private Partnership mode. The Task Force is yet to submit its Report. Details regarding places, time schedule, location etc. will be finalized after getting "in principle" approval of the Planning Commission.

At present, there are four IIITs set up by the Government of India and operating in the Country. These institutes are: (1) Indian Institute of Information Technology, Allahabad (2) Atal Bihari Vajpayee-Indian Institute of Information Technology & Management, Gwalior

(3) Pandit Dwarka Prasad Mishra Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacturing, Jabalpur and

(4) Indian Institute of Information Technology, Design & Manufacturing, Kancheepuram. An extension Centre of IIIT Allahabad has also been set up at Amethi.
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